501972742 06/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Justin Tidwell	04/12/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time Warner Cable Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13445775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (858)675-1674

 Phone:
 858-675-1670

 Email:
 rebecca@gazpat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gazdzinski & Associates
Address Line 1: 16644 West Bernardo Drive

Address Line 2: suite 201

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWAR.154A/TWC 11-71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. Gazdzinski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0387

\$40.00 13445//

Application	No.:				
Filing Date:					

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS, I, JUS	TIN TIDW	ÆLL, hereina	ifter refei	rred to as the	assignor, a	ı U.S. citizen	, residing
at 5048 Wax	thaw Crossing	Dr., Waxha	w, NC 28173	3, United	States, I am	the sole in	iventor of ce	rtain new
and useful	improvements	in an A)	PPARATUS	AND I	METHODS	FOR E	NABLING	MEDIA
OPTIONS I	IN A CONTE	NT DELIV	VERY NETV	VORK;	for which an	application	n for a Unit	ed States
Patent was fi	led on	, a	s Application	Serial No)	; and		

WHEREAS, TIME WARNER CABLE INC., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10023, United States, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said new and useful improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0388

Application	No.:
Filing Date:	

ASSIGNMENT
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of April 2012.
JUSTIN TIDWELL
STATE OF
COUNTY OF SS.
On ARLICA 2012 before me,
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal) Signature
RYAN MICHAEL LUI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LU6247860 Qualified in Richmond County My Commission Expires 9-0-19

PATENT REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 06/28/2012